Evaluates: MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
with Secondary-Side Synchronous
Rectification
MAX17690EVKITE#
No-Opto Flyback Evaluation Kit
General Description
The MAX17690E evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the operation

2V/div
EV Kit Performance Report
Component Suppliers Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX17690EVKITE# EV Kit
SUPPLIER WEBSITE
SUMIDA www.sumida.com
Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic Corp. www.panasonic.com
Maxim Integrated  │ 4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluates: MAX17690 No-Opto Flyback
with Secondary-Side Synchronous
Rectification
MAX17690EVKITE#
No-Opto Flyback Evaluation Kit
MAX17690E EV Kit Bill of Materials
Designation Qty Description
C1 1 47uF±20%, 50V, ALUMINUM-ELECTROLYTIC SMT (CASE_E)
PANASONIC EEE-FK1H470P
C2, C19, C25 3 4.7uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (1210)
KEMET C1210C475K5RAC;
MURATA GRM32ER71H475KA88K
C4, C16, C17 3 2.2uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X7R1H225K
C5 1 6800pF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805)
KEMET C0805C682K1RAC
C6 1 0.047uF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
MURATA GRM155R71C473KA01
C7 1 0.047uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
MURATA GRM155R71H473KE14
C8 1 330pF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
MURATA GRM155R71H331KA01
C9 1 220pF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
MURATA GRM155R72A221KA01
C10, C11, C20-C23 6 100uF±20%, 6.3V, X7U Ceramic capacitor (1210)
MURATA GRM32EE70J107ME15L
C12 1 100pF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
PANASONIC ECJ-0EB1H101K
C13 1 3300pF±10%, 2000V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (1210)
AVX 1210GC332KAT1A
C14 1 1uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805)
MURATA GRM21BR71H105KA12
C15 1 0.01uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
KEMET C0402C103K5RAC
C24, C26 2 0.1uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0603)
KEMET C0603C104K5RAC
C27 1 0.47uF±10%, 50V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0805)
KEMET C0805C474K5RAC
C28 1 0.022uF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
MURATA GRM155R71C223KA01
C30, C31 2 0.1uF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1C104K050BC
C32 1 2.2uF±10%, 16V, X7S Ceramic capacitor (0603)
MURATA GRM188C71C225KE11D
D1 1 100V/2A, (POWERDI-123), DIODE
DIODES INCORPORATED DFLS2100
D2, D4 2 100V/0.3A, (SOD-123), DIODE
DIODES INCORPORATED 1N4148W-7-F